Ekl‘l‘ll KHYBER MEDICAL UNIVERSITY PESHAWAR

Committed to Excellence in Academics & Research

SITUATION VACANT

Khyber Medical University (KMU) Peshawar, invites applications from the Pakistani citizens (male/female)
for the following faculty positions from all over the Pakistan, while for the administrative positions from the
residents of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa only, which must reach the office of undersigned on or before 30-09-2022
for in—country candidates and 07-10-2022 for candidates applying from abroad. For eligibility criteria and

further details, please visit KMU Website (www.kmu.edu.pk).

S.No. Post Name Pay Scale (YAeg?’s) Ii\loos.t?sf) Eligibility, Qualification & Experience
KMU Institute of Health Sciences (KMU — IHS), Swabi

Qualification:

a) Bachelor degree in Medical Laboratory Technology
with Ph.D in the relevant field from HEC
recognized University/ Institute OR

b) BS/B.Sc(Hons) in Medical Laboratory Technology

. with MS/M.Phil (18 years of education) in the

1 Qsmgtant Professor I?,PS-19 relevant field from HEC recognized University/
. edical Laboratory (Fixed Pay - 01 Institute
Technology Basis) Experience:

a) No experience required in case of (a).

b) 5-years teaching/research experience as a Lecturer in

an HEC recognized University or professional

experience in the relevant field in a National or

International organization in case b).

Minimum Qualification / Experience:

i. RN, RM with Post RN, OR BSN, (sixteen years of

education from HEC recognized university/ DAI)
5 Assistant Professor (F?fe%_ﬁz i 01 ii. Ph.D, no experience is required OR
' Nursing ' Fay iii. MSN from HEC recognized institute DAI
Basis) (eighteen years of education) with 02 Years
experience
iv. Valid PNC license
Qualification:
BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Health
3 Demonstrator Health ] i 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
: Technology (Fixed Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
First class Master’s degree or 16 year of education
BPS-17 from an HEC recognized University/ Institution
4 Office Manager i Upto 35 01 OR
' g (Fixed Pay years Second Class Masters Degree / LLB with 5 years
Basis) experience in the relevant field in government or semi
government/ autonomous bodies.
i. Second Class Bachelors’ Degree from a recognized
University.
BPS-16 1810 35 ii. A speed of 40 words per minute in typing.
5. Office Assistant (Fixed Pay years 01 |iii. DIT diploma from Board of Technical Education.
Basis) iv. 3 years relevant experiences in the University/
government /semi government / autonomous
organization.
KMU Institute of Health Sciences (KMU - IHS), Islamabad

Minimum Qualification:

BPS-19/ a. I_DhD _in the rglev_ant field fr_om an HEC recognized

Assistant Professor TS University /Institution or eqqlvalent degree a\_/varded

6. Public Health ) - 01 after 18-years of education in the relevant field as
(Fixed Pay determined by HEC

Basis) b. M. Phil or equivalent degree awarded after 18-years

of education in the relevant field from an HEC
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recognized University/ Institution.

Experience:

a. No experience is required

b. 4-years teaching /research experience in an HEC
recognized University or a post-graduate Institution or
professional experience in the relevant field in a
National or International organization.

Minimum Number of Publications: Nil

Qualification:

a) PhD in the relevant field

b) Master’s degree (foreign) or M. Phil (Pakistan) or
equivalent degree awarded after 18 years of education

Assistant Professor BI?I_ST—éQ/ as determine_d by thg HE_C in the_ rel_evant field from an
7. Phvsical Thera ) 01 HEC recognized University/ Institution.
y Py (Fixed Pay Experience: In case of Serial No. (a), no experience
Basis) and in case of Serial No. (b), 04 years’ experience
(including both pre and post MS experience) is
required.
Publications: Nil
Qualification:
a) BS MLT/B.Sc in Medical Laboratory Technology
with  MS/M.Phil (18 years of education) in
Biochemistry,  Microbiology, = Hematology and
Biotechnology from HEC recognized
University/Institute.
: BPS-18 OR
8. tggg’;gx%ggﬁlnology (Fixed Pay 01 b) BS MLT/B.Sc in Medical Laboratory Technology
Basis) with M.Sc (16 years of education) in Biochemistry,
Microbiology, Hematology and Biotechnology from
HEC recognized University/Institute.
Experience:
a. No teaching experience required in case of a).
b. Two years teaching/clinical experience in the field of
Medical laboratory Technology in case of b).
Qualification:
a) Master’s degree (foreign) or M.Phil. (Pakistan) or
equivalent degrees awarded after 18 years of education
Lecturer Physical BPS-18 as determined by the HEC in the relevant field from an
9. i 01 HEC recognized University /Institution.
Therapy (Fixed Pay
Basis) b) BSET/DPT
Experience:
In case of serial (a) no experience and in case of serial
(b) 2-Year experience is required.
Qualification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Cardiology
10 Demonstrator BPS'“ 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
' Cardiology Technology (leed_ Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required
Qualification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Dental
11 Demonstrator Dental BPS'U o1 Technology from HEC recognized University/
" | Technology (Fixed Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required
Qualification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Human
12 Demp_nstrator Human (Fl?fe%-llD; 01 Nutrition from HEC recognized University/ Institute.
" | Nutrition Basis) y Experience:

No experience is required.
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Qualification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Emergency

Demonstrator BPS-17 . N
13, Emergency Care (Fixed Pay i 01 I(r21a5rt'ietu:'eechnology from HEC recognized University/
Technology Basis) Experience:
No experience is required
Qualification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Cardiac
14 Demonstrator Cardiac BPS'N i 01 Perfusion Technology from HEC recognized
* | Perfusion Technology | (Fixed Pay University/ Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required
Qualification:
Demonstrator BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Respiratory
15 Respiratory Therapy & BPS'N ) 01 Therapy/Intensive Care Technology from HEC
" | Intensive Care (Fixed Pay recognized University/ Institute.
Technology Basis) Experience:
No experience is required
KMU Institute of Health Sciences (KMU — IHS), Swat
i. RN, RM with Post RN, OR BSN, (sixteen years of
education from HEC recognized university/DAI)
. BPS-19 ii. Ph.D, no experience is required OR
16. ﬁzs::;fnt Professor (Fixed Pay - 01 iii. MSN from HEC recognized institute DAI
g Basis) (eighteen years of education) with 02 Years
experience.
iv. Valid PNC license
Qualification:
a) Master’s degree (foreign) or M.Phil. (Pakistan) or
equivalent degrees awarded after 18 years of education
Lecturer Physical BPS-18 as determine_d by thg HE_C in the_ rel_evant field from an
17. Therapy (Fixed Pay - 01 HEC recognized University /Institution.
Basis) b) BSPT/DPT
Experience:
In case of serial (a) no experience and in case of serial
(b) 2-Year experience is required.
Qualification:
Demonstrator Human BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Human
18. Nutriti (Fixed Pay - 01 Nutrition from HEC recognized University/ Institute.
utrition . )
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required
Qualification:
19 Demonstrator Physical I?PS-l? ) o1 BS(PT)/DPT
| Therapy (Fixed Pay Experience:
Basis) No experience is required
Qualification:
. BPS-17 BS (Public Health) /MPH from HEC recognized
20 Demonstrator Public i - 01 University / Institute
| Health (Fixed Pay Sy - :
Basis) Experience: _
No experience is required.
BPS-17 i. RN, RM with Post RN, BSN (sixteen years of
21. Demonstrator Nursing (Fixed Pay - 01 education from HEC recognized university, DAI)
Basis) ii. Valid PNC license
First class Master’s degree or 16 year of education
from an HEC recognized University/ Institution
- BPS-17 | ypto 35 OR
22. Office Manager (leed_ Pay years 01 Second Class Masters Degree / LLB with 5 years
Basis) experience in the relevant field in government or semi
government/ autonomous bodies.
23, Office Assistant Bp3_16 18 to 35 o1 i LSJec_ond _Class Bachelors’ Degree from a recognized
(Fixed Pay years niversity.
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Basis)

ii. A speed of 40 words per minute in typing.

iii. DIT diploma from Board of Technical Education.

iv. 03 years relevant experiences in the University/
government /semi government / autonomous
organization.

i. Intermediate with at least 2" division or equivalent

24| Junior Clerk (F?:es()'j IlDiy 181035 02 | _ qualification from a recognized Board, and
Basis) years ii. A speed of 30 words per minute in typing.
KMU Institute of Health Sciences (KMU — IHS), Kurram
Qualification:
BS MLT/B.Sc in Medical Laboratory Technology with
Demonstrator Medical BPS-17 MSC (_16 years of education) _in Biochemistry,
25. Laboratory Technol (Fixed Pay - 01 Microbiology, Hematology and Biotechnology from
y Technology ’ N .
Basis) HEC recognized University/ Institute.
Experience:
No experience is required.
Qualification:
BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of educat_ion) in quiolqu
2 Demonstrator ] i 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
" | Radiology (Fixed Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
i. Second Class Bachelors’ Degree from a recognized
University.
_ _ BPS-16 1810 35 || A spegd of 40 words per minute in_typing. _
27. Office Assistant (Fixed Pay years 01 iii. DIT diploma from Board of Technical Education.
Basis) iv. 03 years relevant experiences in the University/
government /semi government / autonomous
organization.
BPS-11 i. Intermediate with at least 2" division or equivalent
28. | Junior Clerk (Fixed Pay 181035 02 _ qualification from a recognized Board, and
Basis) years ii. A speed of 30 words per minute in typing.
KMU Institute of Paramedical Sciences (KMU — IPMS), Lakki Marwat
BPS-11 i. Intermediate with at least 2" division or equivalent
29 | Junior Clerk (Fixed Pay 181035 01 | qualification from a recognized Board, and
Basis) years ii. A speed of 30 words per minute in typing.
KMU Institute of Health Sciences (KMU — IHS), Dir Lower
Qualification:
BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of edugation) in_ Hee_llth
30 Demonstrator Health ) i 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
" | Technology (Fixed Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
i. Second Class Bachelors” Degree from a recognized
University.
BPS-16 181035 ii. A speed of 40 words per minute in typing.
3L Office Assistant (Fixed Pay years 01 |iii. DIT diploma from Board of Technical Education.
Basis) iv. 03 years relevant experiences in the University/
government /semi government / autonomous
organization.
BPS-11 i. Intermediate with at least 2" division or equivalent
32. Junior Clerk (Fixed Pay 181035 01 _ qualification from a recognized Board, and
Basis) years ii. A speed of 30 words per minute in typing.
KMU Institute of Health Sciences (KMU — IHS), Mardan
i. RN, RM with Post RN, OR BSN, (sixteen years of
. BPS-19 education from HEC recognized university/DAI)
33. ﬁlsjsrlsslt:\nt Professor (Fixed Pay - 01 ii. Ph.D, no experience is required OR
g Basis) iii. MSN from HEC recognized institute DAI

(eighteen years of education) with 02 Years
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experience.
iv. Valid PNC license
RN, RM with Post RN, BSN (sixteen years of
. BPS-18 education from HEC recognized university, DAI)
34. Lecturer Nursing (Fixed Pay - 04 .« 02 .
. years post degree experience
Basis) e Valid PNC license
Qualification:
BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of educatipn) in Car_diolqu
35 Demonstrator ] ) 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
* | cardiology Technology | (Fixed Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Qualification:
BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of edut_:ation) in_ Hea_llth
36 Demonstrator Health - i 02 Technology from HEC recognized University/
" | Technology (Fixed Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
KMU Institute of Health Sciences (KMU — IHS), Hazara
Minimum Qualification: PhD in the relevant field
from an HEC recognized University/ Institution.
Experience: 8-years Post-PhD level experience in an
BPS-21 HEC recognized university or a postgraduate
37 Prqfessqr - i 01 institution or professional experience in the rele_zvant
(Microbiology) (leed_ Pay field in a National or International organization will be
Basis) required.
Minimum Number of Publications: 15 research
publications in journals recognized by HEC with at
least 05 of these publications in the last 05 years.
Minimum Qualification:
a) PhD in the relevant field from an HEC recognized
University/ Institution or equivalent degree awarded
after 18 years of education in the relevant field as
determined by HEC
b) M. Phil or equivalent degree awarded after 18 years
. BPS-19 of education in the relevant field from an HEC
38 Assistant Professor i - 02 recognized University/ Institution
" | (Pharmacology) (Fixed Pay gnized . y '
Basis) Experience:
a) No experience is required
b) 04-years teaching/ research experience in an HEC
recognized university or a post-graduate institution or
professional experience in the relevant field in a
National or International organization.
Minimum Number of Publications: Nil
Minimum Qualification:
a) PhD in the relevant field from an HEC recognized
University/ Institution or equivalent degree awarded
after 18 years of education in the relevant field as
determined by HEC
BPS _ b) M. Phil or equivalent degree awarded after 18 years
Assistant Professor 19/TTS of education in the relevant field from an HEC
39. | (Artificial Intelligence ) - 01 recognized University/ Institution.
in Healthcare) (Fixed Pay Experience:
Basis) a) No experience is required
b) 04-years teaching/ research experience in an HEC
recognized university or a post-graduate institution or
professional experience in the relevant field in a
National or International organization.
Minimum Number of Publications: Nil
40 Assistant Professor BPS-19 o1 i. RN, RM with Post RN, OR BSN, (sixteen years of
" | Nursing (Fixed Pay ) education from HEC recognized university/DAI)
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Basis)

ii. Ph.D, no experience is required OR

iii. MSN from HEC recognized institute DAI
(eighteen years of education) with 02 Years
experience.

iv. Valid PNC license

41.

Assistant Professor
Bioinformatics

BPS-19

(Fixed Pay
Basis)

01

Minimum Qualification:

a) PhD in the relevant field from an HEC recognized
University/ Institution or equivalent degree awarded
after 18 years of education in the relevant field as
determined by HEC

b) M. Phil or equivalent degree awarded after 18 years
of education in the relevant field from an HEC
recognized University/ Institution.

Experience:

a) No experience is required

b) 04-years teaching/ research experience in an HEC
recognized university or a post-graduate institution or
professional experience in the relevant field in a
National or International organization.

Minimum Number of Publications: Nil

42.

Lecturer (Artificial
Intelligence in
Healthcare)

BPS-18

(Fixed Pay
Basis)

01

Minimum Qualification:

First Class MS / MPhil / equivalent degree awarded
after 18 years of education in the relevant field from an
HEC recognized University /Institution with no 3™
division in the academic career. Condition of no 3™
division shall not be applicable in the qualification of
appointment as lecturer in Universities or Degree
Awarding Institutions provided that the candidate holds
a higher degree viz PhD or equivalent degree with not
more than one 3rd division in entire academic career.
Experience: Nil

Minimum Number of Publications: Nil

43.

Lecturer (Pharmacy)

BPS-18
(Fixed Pay
Basis)

04

Minimum Qualification:

First Class MS / MPhil / equivalent degree awarded
after 18 years of education in the relevant field from an
HEC recognized University /Institution with no 3"
division in the academic career. Condition of no 3"
division shall not be applicable in the qualification of
appointment as lecturer in Universities or Degree
Awarding Institutions provided that the candidate holds
a higher degree viz PhD or equivalent degree with not
more than one 3rd division in entire academic career.
Experience: Nil

Minimum Number of Publications: Nil

44,

Lecturer (Medical
Laboratory
Technology)

BPS-18
(Fixed Pay
Basis)

01

Qualification:
a) BS MLT/B.Sc in Medical Laboratory Technology
with  MS/M.Phil (18 years of education) in
Biochemistry,  Microbiology, = Hematology and
Biotechnology from HEC recognized
University/Institute.

OR
b) BS MLT/B.Sc in Medical Laboratory Technology
with M.Sc (16 years of education) in Biochemistry,
Microbiology, Hematology and Biotechnology from
HEC recognized University/Institute.
Experience:
a. No teaching experience required in case of a).
b. Two years teaching/clinical experience in the field of
Medical laboratory Technology in case of b).

45,

Lecturer (Dental
Technology)

BPS-18
(Fixed Pay

01

Qualification:
a). BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Dental
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Basis)

Technology from HEC recognized University/
Institute. OR

b). MS (18 years of education) in Dental Technology
from HEC recognized University / Institute.
Experience:

a. Two years teaching/clinical experience required in
the field of Dental Technology in case of a).

b. No experience is required in case of b).

Qualification:

a). BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
Cardiology Technology from HEC recognized
University/ Institute. OR

. BPS-18 b). MS (18 years of education) in Cardiology
46. _LrggLur:glro(glge;rdlology (Fixed Pay - 01 Technology from HEC recognized University /
Basis) Institute.
Experience:
a. Two years teaching/clinical experience required in
the field of Cardiology Technology in case of a).
b. No experience is required in case of b).
Qualification:
a). BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Surgical
Technology from HEC recognized University/
Institute. OR
47 Lecturer (Surgical BPS'IS ) 01 b). MS (18 years of education) in Surgical Technology
" | Technology) (Fixed Pay from HEC recognized University / Institute.
Basis) Experience:
a. Two years teaching/clinical experience required in
the field of Surgical Technology in case of a).
b. No experience is required in case of b).
Qualification:
a). BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
Anesthesia  Technology from HEC recognized
University/ Institute. OR
. BPS-18 b). MS (18 years of education) in Anesthesia
48. #ggthunrglro(gAnesthesm (Fixed Pay - 01 Technology from HEC recognized University /
y) Basi Institut
asis) nstitute.
Experience:
a. Two years teaching/clinical experience required in
the field of Anesthesia Technology in case of a).
b. No experience is required in case of b).
Qualification:
a). BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
Emergency Care Technology from HEC recognized
University/ Institute. OR
BPS-18 b). MS (18 years of education) in Emergency Care
49, éi?;ﬁilﬁg}gg@ncy (Fixed_ Pay - 01 Tec_hnology from HEC recognized University /
Basis) Institute.
Experience:
a. Two years teaching/clinical experience required in
the field of Emergency Care in case of a).
b. No experience is required in case of b).
RN, RM with Post RN, BSN (sixteen years of
. BPS-18 education from HEC recognized university, DAI)
50. Lecturer (Nursing) (Fixed Pay - 04 .
. e 02 years post degree experience
Basis) e Valid PNC license
i. Second Class Bachelors’ Degree from a recognized
BPS-16 . University. . . .
51 Office Assistant - 1810 35 01 i, A spee_:d of 40 words per minute intyping.
: (Fixed Pay years iii. DIT diploma from Board of Technical Education.
Basis) iv. 3 years relevant experiences in the University/

government /semi government / autonomous
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organization.

BPS-11 i. Intermediate with at least 2" division or equivalent
52. | Junior Clerk (Fixed Pay 181035 02 _ qualification from a recognized Board, and
Basis) years ii. A speed of 30 words per minute in typing.

KMU Institute of Health Sciences (KMU — IHS), Kohat

Qualification:

a) BS MLT/B.Sc in Medical Laboratory Technology
with  MS/M.Phil (18 years of education) in
Biochemistry,  Microbiology, = Hematology and
Biotechnology from HEC recognized
University/Institute.

Lecturer (Medical BPS-18 OR
53. | Laboratory (Fixed Pay - 01 b) BS MLT/B.Sc in Medical Laboratory Technology
Technology) Basis) with M.Sc (16 years of education) in Biochemistry,

Microbiology, Hematology and Biotechnology from
HEC recognized University/Institute.

Experience:

a. No teaching experience required in case of a).

b. Two years teaching/clinical experience in the field of
Medical laboratory Technology in case of b).

Qualification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Cardiology

Demonstrator BPS-17 . . X
. Technolo from HEC recognized University/
54, (Cardiology (Fixed Pay - 01 Institute. 9y g y
Technology) Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Qualification:
i BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Radiology
Dempnstrator E_SPS 17 Technology from HEC recognized University/
55. | (Radiology (Fixed Pay - 0L | nstitute.
Technology) Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
BPS-11 i. Intermediate with at least 2" division or equivalent
56. | Junior Clerk 181035 01 qualification from a recognized Board, and

(Fixed Pay years

Basis) ii. A speed of 30 words per minute in typing

TTS Eligibility Criteria

Assistant
Professor

To be appointed as an Assistant Professor on Tenure Track, the candidate is required to have a
PhD/Relevant terminal qualification from a recognized institution and excellent written
communication skills as well as excellent presentation skills. An Assistant Professor should be
demonstrably competent in the subject matter area of courses taught and should have indicated a
serious commitment to teaching, but it need not be expected that an extensive reputation in the
field has been acquired. As the Assistant Professor continues in this rank an effort to increase
knowledge and improve teaching ability should he demonstrated, and professional presentation
should be made through papers to professional organizations, through publications, or through
other creative work.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

+« Applications on prescribed form available on KMU website: www.kmu.edu.pk along with
three attested recent passport size photograph, attested copies of educational testimonials
(degrees/certificates & DMCs), experience certificates and copy of Computerized National Identity
Card along with a Bank receipt as per following details, duly deposited in (Online Account
N0.0977029551007356, Muslim Commercial Bank (MCB) Limited) in favor of Khyber Medical
University, as application processing fee (non-refundable), should reach to the office of the
undersigned on or before 30-09-2022 for in —country candidates and 07-10-2022 for candidates
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applying from abroad. For Bank Challan, Application form, eligibility criteria and further details,
please visit KMU Website (www.kmu.edu.pk):

S. No. Teaching Faculty / Administrative Posts Application Processing Fee (Rs.)
1. |BPS-21 4500/-
2. | BPS-17 to BPS-19 1000/-
3. | BPS-05to BPS-16 500/-

«» The applicant must mention the serial number and name of the post applied for, on the
application form.

s As approved by the KMU competent forums, all new recruitments; faculty, administrative or
supporting staff will be made on TTS, KMU Fixed Term contracts or CP Fund scheme
(whichever is applicable). However, already regular employees of KMU who were/are already
appointed under Pension Scheme i.e. even in cases of their promotion or new appointment on
higher or different positions, their Pensionable Service will not be affected and will be continued
till their departure i.e. retirement, resignation, death (in terms of family pension, if applicable)
etc. However, if any regular employee of KMU who is under Pension Scheme intends (by
choice) to convert his/her nature of service to TTS or fixed pay or from Pension Scheme to CP
Fund Scheme from the date of regular appointment, he/she will be allowed.

¢ In service candidates should apply through proper channel. They must submit NOC from their
concerned Departments/Organizations along with their respective application forms.

% In case of semester system, CGPA-3.00 out of 4.00 shall be considered as first division and
CGPA less than 3 shall be considered as second division.

+ Candidates applying for more than one post shall deposit separate fee and shall submit separate
application form.

+» Selection shall be made in the manner prescribed by the University. Only short listed candidates
will be called for the test/interview.

+» No TA/DA shall be admissible for appearing in test & interview.

+« Incomplete application form without required documents (Bank receipt & testimonials etc.) or
those received after the due date shall not be acceptable/ entertained.

+«» The number of posts can be increased /decreased as per requirement of KMU.

«» Where an advertisement is withdrawn after the post(s) has/have been advertised a notice
(corrigendum) canceling such advertisement shall be published.

+« Disabled persons are encouraged to apply.

Note: Errors are liable to rectification by the University; the Competent Authority reserves the right

to increase/decrease or cancel the number of post(s)

REGISTRAR
KHYBER MEDICAL UNIVERSITY

Phase 05, Hayatabad, Peshawar
Phone: 091-9217703, 091-9217696 Fax: 091-9217704
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